8/26/2022

09/02/2022

9/16/2022

09/23/2022

for

APR Summer and Academic Term
-- Process Evaluation tabs
(Participation)

Program At-A-Glance 2022-2023
APR Summer and Academic Term

— Outcome Data Reporting

Summer 2022 Student Attendance in
AzEDS

=/

NI I

ZaNCCLC

\ Notes

Submit in 21st CCLC APR Data Reporting
System

Submit to EMAC

Submit in 21st CCLC APR Data Reporting
System

Confirm Summer 2022 attendance accurate
in AZEDS (via CCLC20 report in AZEDS
Portal)

9/30/2022 | Completion Report FY22 Submit to GME
01/20/2023 | Summary of Classes (l) 2022-2023 Submit to EMAC
02/17/2023 Fall 2022 Student Attendance in Confirm Fall 2022 attendance accurate in
AzEDS AZEDS (via CCLC20 report in AzEDS Portal)
06/01/2023 Revisions FY23- Last Day for ST @S

06/02/2023
06/02/2023

06/02/2023
06/16/2023

06/16/2023

09/15/2023
09/30/2023

Revisions
Continuing Application FY24

Spring 2023 Student Attendance in
AzEDS

Summary of Classes (ll) 2022-2023

Site Evaluation Report 2022-2023

APR Summer and Academic Term
2022-2023 -- Process Evaluation tabs

APR Summer and Academic Term
2022-2023 — Outcome Data Reporting

Completion Report FY23

‘ Submit to GME

Confirm Spring 2023 attendance accurate
in AZzEDS (via CCLC20 report in AzZEDS
Portal)

‘ Submit to EMAC
‘ Submit to EMAC

Submit in 21st CCLC APR Data Reporting
System

Submit in 21st CCLC APR Data Reporting
System

Submit to GME

Definition

Calendar

Color
RED

End of Year Reporting. Must be submitted on or before due dates to maintain
substantial compliance. FAILURE TO SUBMIT ON OR BEFORE DUE DATES AS
CONTRACTUALLY OBLIGATED WILL RESULT IN OUT OF COMPLIANCE STATUS
which may result in reduction or termination of funds.

Required documentation that must be submitted on or before due dates to maintain
compliance.

YELLOW

The Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Title IV-B Program is funded by a federal grant from the U.S. Department of
Education and administered by the Arizona Department of Education. For more information visit: http://www.azed.gov/21stcclc/



http://www.azed.gov/21stcclc/

