

21st CCLC Required Reporting Calendar for 2022-2023



Date	Report	Notes
8/26/2022	APR Summer and Academic Term 2021-2022 Process Evaluation tabs (Participation)	Submit in 21st CCLC APR Data Reporting System
09/02/2022	Program At-A-Glance 2022-2023	Submit to EMAC
9/16/2022	APR Summer and Academic Term 2021-2022 – Outcome Data Reporting	Submit in 21st CCLC APR Data Reporting System
09/23/2022	Summer 2022 Student Attendance in AzEDS	Confirm Summer 2022 attendance accurate in AzEDS (via CCLC20 report in AzEDS Portal)
9/30/2022	Completion Report FY22	Submit to GME
01/20/2023	Summary of Classes (I) 2022-2023	Submit to EMAC
02/17/2023	Fall 2022 Student Attendance in AzEDS	Confirm Fall 2022 attendance accurate in AzEDS (via CCLC20 report in AzEDS Portal)
06/01/2023	Revisions FY23- Last Day for Revisions	Submit to GME
06/02/2023	Continuing Application FY24	Submit to GME
06/02/2023	Spring 2023 Student Attendance in AzEDS	Confirm Spring 2023 attendance accurate in AzEDS (via CCLC20 report in AzEDS Portal)
06/02/2023	Summary of Classes (II) 2022-2023	Submit to EMAC
06/16/2023	Site Evaluation Report 2022-2023	Submit to EMAC
06/16/2023	APR <i>Summer and Academic</i> Term 2022-2023 Process Evaluation tabs	Submit in 21st CCLC APR Data Reporting System
09/15/2023	APR <i>Summer and Academic</i> Term 2022-2023 – Outcome Data Reporting	Submit in 21st CCLC APR Data Reporting System
09/30/2023	Completion Report FY23	Submit to GME

Calendar Color	Definition
RED	End of Year Reporting. Must be submitted on or before due dates to maintain substantial compliance. FAILURE TO SUBMIT ON OR BEFORE DUE DATES AS CONTRACTUALLY OBLIGATED WILL RESULT IN OUT OF COMPLIANCE STATUS which may result in reduction or termination of funds.
YELLOW	Required documentation that must be submitted on or before due dates to maintain compliance.

The Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Title IV-B Program is funded by a federal grant from the U.S. Department of Education and administered by the Arizona Department of Education. For more information visit: <u>http://www.azed.gov/21stcclc/</u>